

# AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

Tuesday, January 4, 2022 4:45 p.m.

Members (12)	P A ( )( ) Evans, Chair ( )( ) Gamble ( )( ) Glover ( )( ) Johnston ( )( ) Nash ( )( ) Porterfield, Vice	( ) ( ( ) ( ( ) ( ( ) (	P A ( )( ) Pulley ( )( ) Roberts ( )( ) Rosenberg ( )( ) Swope ( )( ) Taylor ( )( ) Vercher	
	Res	olutions		
Referred to the Referred to the A resolution app	Gamble, Johnston, Sepulved Budget and Finance Committe Public Health and Safety Com propriating \$1,060,000.00 in Ar ity Safety Partnership Fund to olence.	e mittee merican Rescue	Plan Act funds fr	
	ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
RS2022-1308 (	Allen, Evans and Welsch)			

A resolution accepting a Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding (CESF) grant from the Tennessee Department of Finance and Administration to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Davidson County Juvenile Court, to continue to enhance the Court's COVID-19 preparedness plan to purchase personal protective equipment to minimize exposure to hazards in the workplace.

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## RS2022-1310 (Gamble, Johnston, Sepulveda, O'Connell, Allen and Evans)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

A resolution appropriating \$300,000.00 in American Rescue Plan Act funds from Fund #30216 to the Metropolitan Development and Housing Authority to fund the Napier-Sudekum Community Safety Plan.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## RS2022-1312 (Allen and Evans)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

A resolution appropriating to certain accounts for the benefit of the Administrative Department and Metro Nashville Police Department, Eight Million One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$8,135,000).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## RS2022-1313 (Johnston, Gamble, Allen, Evans and Welsch)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

A resolution appropriating \$350,000.00 in American Rescue Plan Act funds from Fund #30216 to the Metro Nashville Police Department to expand the Partners in Care pilot program and to create a Crisis Intervention Team (CIT) training program.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## **RS2022-1314 (Allen and Evans)**

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

A resolution approving an intergovernmental agreement between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, and the City of Cookeville, by and through the Cookeville Police Department, for the distribution of state grant funds to assist with investigations of internet crimes against children.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## **RS2022-1315 (Allen and Evans)**

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

A resolution approving an intergovernmental agreement between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, and Dickson County, by and through the Dickson County Sheriff's Office, for the distribution of state grant funds to assist with investigations of internet crimes against children.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### **RS2022-1316 (Allen and Evans)**

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

A resolution approving an intergovernmental agreement between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, and the City of Spring Hill, acting by and through the Spring Hill Police Department, for the distribution of state grant funds to assist with investigations of internet crimes against children.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## **RS2022-1317 (Allen and Evans)**

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

A resolution approving an intergovernmental agreement between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, and Williamson County, by and through the Williamson County Sheriff's Office, for the distribution of state grant funds to assist with investigations of internet crimes against children.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## **RS2022-1318 (Allen and Evans)**

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

A resolution approving an intergovernmental agreement between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, and the Tennessee Association of Chiefs of Police, for the distribution of state grant funds to assist with investigations of internet crimes against children.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## RS2022-1319 (Allen, Evans and Welsch)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

A resolution approving amendment one to a grant from the State of Tennessee, Department of Health, to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to facilitate the planning, implementation, and evaluation of community-driven and evidence-based health promotion programs.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770